Research Strategies for
Western/World Civilization

Fall 2009



Location: Library's Muserlian Instructional Lab (to your left when you enter the Library)
Dates & Times: See schedule below 
Duration: 50 minutes 


What we will do together in this interactive, hands-on session: 
1. Students will begin to work on finding secondary sources and a primary source for their research topic. 
2. Learn how to use Boolean search strategies for books in the online catalog and for articles in Historical Abstracts and multiple databases at one time.
3. Distinguish the benefits of keyword searching and searching by subject heading.
4. Be familiar with the different publishing formats that exist.
5. Search for primary, historical documents in our library and on reputable Internet sites.
6. Discuss how to judge the authority of any type of information--published in print or on the Internet 
7. Find the top historians on your chosen topic.

Schedule for Fall 2009

	Date
	Time
	Librarian

	Mon., Sept. 28
	4:30 pm
	Zhe-Heimerman

	Tues., Sept. 29
	4:00 pm
	Barnello

	Wed.., Sept. 30
	5:30pm
	Barnello

	Thurs., Oct. 1
	11:00 am
	Pearson

	Tues., Oct. 6
	5:30 pm
	Barnello 

	
	7:00 pm
	Barnello 

	Wed., Oct. 7
	4:30 pm
	Barnello

	Thurs., Oct. 8
	11:00 am
	Scott

	Wed., Oct. 14
	3:30 pm
	Barnello
 

	Thurs. Oct. 15
	1:00 pm
	Scott

	Mon., Oct. 19
	4:30 pm
	Zhe-Heimerman

	Tues., Oct. 20
	4:00 pm
	Pearson  

	
	5:30 pm
	Pearson  

	Wed., Oct. 21
	5:30 pm
	Barnello

	Thurs., Oct. 22
	1:00 pm
	Scott

	Mon., Oct. 26
	4:30 pm
	Zhe-Heimerman

	Tues., Oct. 27
	5:30 pm
	Pearson  

	Wed., Oct. 28
	4:30 pm
	Barnello

	Thurs., Oct. 29
	4:00 pm
	Pearson
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